

## Sri Satya Sai University of Technology and Medical Sciences

[Established Under Section 2(F) of UGC Act. 1956]

SH-18, Bhopal-Indore Road, Opposite Oilfed Plant, Pachama, Sehore (M.P.) Pin Code – 466001 Phone : 07562-223647, Fax : 07562-223644 Email :<u>info@sssutms.co.in</u>, Website : <u>www.sssutms.co.in</u>

Ref: SSSUTMS/Reg. 02/2024

Date: 05/01/2024

## **Office Order**

As per the Sexual Harassment of Women at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Rules, 2013. Chapter II Sri Satya Sai University of Technology and Medical Sciences, Sehore hereby constituted the "INTERNAL COMPLAINT COMMITTEE" comprises of the following members –

## **INTERNAL COMPLAINT COMMITTEE**

- 1. Dr. Kanchan Shrivastava Chairman
- 2. Ms. Shobha Vyas
- 3. Ms. Priyanka Jhawar Member
- Dr. Abhijat Krishan Tripathi, Principal, Shri Janki Raman

Mahavidyalaya, Jabalpur

Member

Member

## Copy to :-

- 1. Hon' ble Vice-Chancellor, SSSUTMS, Sehore for Information.
- 2. Registrar, SSSUTMS, Sehore for Information.
- 3. All Concern Person for Information.

REGISTRAR

Sri Satya Sai University of Technology & Medical Sciences Sehora

REGISTRAR

Srt Sative dai University of Technology & Medical Sciences Sehoro